
The United Church of Canada 

Contact Information for Candidacy Pathway 

Beverly Tyhurst 
Program Assistant 
candidacypathway@united-church.ca 
416.231.7680 |1.800 268.3781|ext. 2055 

Vocational Ministers (west to east) 

Pacific Mountain and Chinook Winds 
Regional Councils 
The Rev. Brenda Fawkes 
416.231.7680 |1.800 268.3781 Ext. 6106 
bfawkes@united-church.ca 
Mountain Candidacy Board 

Northern Spirit, Living Skies, Prairie to Pine 
Regional Councils 
The Rev. Laura Fouhse 
416.231.7680 |1.800 268.3781 Ext. 2005 
lfouhse@united-church.ca 
Prairie Candidacy Board 

Canadian Shield and Shining Waters 
Regional Councils 
The Rev. Kellie McComb 
416.231.7680 |1.800 268.3781 Ext. 2034 
kmccomb@united-church.ca 
North & Central Ontario Candidacy Board 

Antler River Watershed, Western Ontario, 
Waterways, Horseshoe Falls Regional Councils 
Tanya Cameron 
416.231.7680 |1.800 268.3781 Ext. 6101 
tcameron@united-church.ca 
Southwestern Ontario Candidacy Board 

East Central Ontario, Eastern Ontario 
Outaouais, Conseil régional Nakonha:ka 
Regional Councils 
The Rev. Caroline Penhale 
Vocational Minister, Candidacy Pathway 
416.231.7680 |1.800 268.3781 Ext. 2009 
cpenhale@united-church.ca 
Quebec & Eastern Ontario Candidacy Board 

Fundy St. Lawrence Dawning Waters, 15, First 
Dawn Eastern Edge Regional Councils 
The Rev. Dr. Andrew Richardson 
416.231.7680 |1.800 268.3781 Ext. 6104 
arichardson@united-church.ca 
Atlantic Candidacy Board 

Indigenous Candidacy Board 
Tim Hackborn 
416.231.7680 |1.800 268.3781 Ext. 2223 
thackborn@united-church.ca 

 
Policy and Procedures 

The Rev. Janet Gear 
Program Coordinator, Ministry Vocations 
416.231.7680 |1.800 268.3781 Ext. 2065 
jgear@united-church.ca 
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